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Variabler

e V1 6402 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1357
Manglende 0
Minimum 1272
Maximum 1272
Gennemsnit 1272
Median 1272

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26402 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1357
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6402 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 02 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1357
Manglende 0
Minimum 2
Maximum 2
Gennemsnit 2
Median 2
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6402 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the
DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1357
Manglende 0



Minimum 1

Maximum 1357
Gennemsnit 679
Median 679

Standardafvigelse 392

e V5 6402 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card
weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 64 863 1 Case not

duplicated
28 28 380 2 One
duplicate
5 5 66 3 Two
duplicates
3 3 44 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 3 5 Four
duplicates
0 0 1 6 Five
duplicates

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6402 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households.all other communities are rural. 00002930

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 235 1 Capital
8 8 107 2 Suburbs

32 32 432 3 Provincial
towns

43 43 583 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6402 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 624 1 Man

54 54 733 2 Woman
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6402 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 76 115-17

years

10 10 136 218-24
years

10 10 130 3 25-30
years

19 19 256 4 31-40
years

19 19 255 541-50
years

17 17 233 6 51-60
years

20 20 271 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6402 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 233 1 Single

73 73 993 2 Married

10 10 130 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6402 OCCUPATION RESP.
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 195 1 Worker,
unskilled
9 9 122 2 Worker,
skilled
6 6 88 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 98 4 Other
salaried
persons
7 7 90 5 Farmer,
independent
6 6 85 6 Other
independents
32 32 436 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
10 10 137 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

8 8 106 9 Other



persons
without
occupation

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6402 WAY INCOME RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 29 253 1 Paid per
hour,
day, week

28 44 375 2 Paid per
month

17 27 234 3 Other
way of
pay

36 495 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 64

e V12 6402 INCOME RESP.

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 494 1 No
income

26 26 358 2 Less than
12.000
kroner

16 16 215 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

11 11 150 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

6 6 77 526.000
kroner or
more

5 5 62 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6402 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 281 1 Less than
12.000
kroner

22 22 300 212.000 -
17.999



kroner
24 24 327 318.000 -
25.999
kroner
20 20 269 4 26.000
kroner or
more

13 13 180 5 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6402 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 222 1 Worker,
unskilled
15 15 202 2 Worker,
skilled
7 7 89 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
15 15 197 4 Other
salaried
persons
15 15 204 5 Farmer,
independent
14 14 185 6 Other
independents
14 14 192 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
5 5 65 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
0 0 0 9 Other
persons
without
occupation
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6402 EDUCATION
o ion rring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1040 1 Elementary
school

19 19 260 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

4 4 54 3 Secondary

school/university

0 3 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6402 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 143 1 Yes
89 89 1212 2 No
0 1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6402 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 142 0 Not
mentioned

90 90 1215 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6402 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
) tion rring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 86 0 Not
mentioned

94 94 1271 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6402 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 985 0 Not
mentioned

27 27 372 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6402 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1027 0 Not
mentioned



24 24 330 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6402 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1095 0 Not
mentioned

19 19 262 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6402 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1051 0 Not
mentioned

23 23 306 1 Mentioned
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6402 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 152 11 adult
56 56 763 2 2 adults
22 22 296 3 3 adults

11 11 145 4 4 adults
or more

0 1 8
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6402 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 43 243 11 child

16 38 214 2 2 children
6 14 78 3 3 children

2 6 32 4 4 children
or more

0 1 8
58 789 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 42



e V25 6402 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 13B. Size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 140 11 person

29 29 396 2 2 persons
22 22 304 3 3 persons
23 23 317 4 4 persons

15 15 199 5 5 persons
or more

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6402 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 879 11 (lower

class)

33 33 447 2 II (middle
class)

2 2 31 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6402 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 90 1 No

housewife
73 73 984 2 Not self-
supporting
13 13 173 3 Self-
supporting,
full-time
8 8 106 4 Self-
supporting,
part-time
0 2 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6402 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

39 39 534 1 Own house,
rented house
15 15 210 2 Own farm,
rented farm
8 8 111 3 A flat in a house
35 35 474 4 A flat in an
apartmenthouse
2 2 26 5 Lodgers



0 1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6402 POSSESS GARDEN
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 5 38 0 Not

mentioned
58 95 785 1 Mentioned
39 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 61

e V30 6402 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 92 758 0 Not

mentioned
5 8 65 1 Mentioned
39 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 61

e V31 6402 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 28 374 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 46 2 Radikale Venstre

9 118 3 Konservative

15 15 200 4 VVenstre

12 5 Retsforbundet
2 6 Kommunister

15 7 De Uafhangige

21 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 1 7 9 Slesvigsk Parti
3 3 34 10 Do not remember

15 15 202 11 No right of voting
5 5 72 12 Would not vote
3 3 38 13 Other reasons

16 16 212 14 Refuse to answer
0 4 88

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

N B O
N B O

e V32 6402 PARTY AFFILIATION
) tion rring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



26 26 358 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 40 2 Radikale Venstre

116 3 Konservative

14 15 196 4 Venstre

8 5 Retsforbundet

6 Kommunister

11 7 De Uafhaengige

25 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 1 8 9 Slesvigsk Parti
14 14 185 11 Don't know which
party
9 9 121 12 No right of voting
3 3 36 13 Will not vote

3 3 39 14 Don't know
whether to vote

©
O

N P O =
N B O
(o))

or not
15 15 202 15 Refuse to answer
0 4 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6402 GOVERNM DONE WELL
o Special questions in omni
o 45. Do you think the present government has done well, reasonably well, or poorly during the time it has been in
power?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 307 1 Well

33 34 453 2 Reasonably
well

17 17 227 3 Poorly

26 26 354 4 Don't know

1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 99

e V34 6402 PREFERRED RESIDENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 46. If you had free choice in choosing one of the following types of residence (show card) - Which one would you
prefer to live in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 952 1 House
3 3 42 2 Row house
1 1 12 3 Apartment
in
apartment
building of
skyscraper
type
14 14 190 4 Apartment
in ordinary
apartment
building 3-
5 stories
12 12 161 5 Don't
know

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 100



e V35 6402 RES. LIVE ALONE
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Would rather live alone /prefer to be myself

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 68 816 0 Not

mentioned
28 32 380 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V36 6402 RES. MORE FREE
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? More free

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 86 1026 0 not

mentioned
13 14 170 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V37 6402 RES. MOST PLEASANT
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? The best/most pleasant

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
82 93 1111 0 Not

mentioned
6 7 85 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V38 6402 RES. EASIER
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? It is easier

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 95 1139 0 Not

Mentioned
4 5 57 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V39 6402 RES. HABIT
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Accustomed to living like that

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 92 1096 0 Not

mentioned
7 8 100 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357



Svarprocent: 88

e V40 6402 RES. MORE QUIET
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? More peace and quiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 96 1149 0 Not

mentioned
3 4 47 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V41 6402 RES. OTHERS AROUND
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Am alone/like to have others around

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
85 97 1158 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 38 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V42 6402 RES. CHILDREN
o Special questions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Consideration for children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 96 1153 0 Not

mentioned
3 4 43 1 mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V43 6402 RES. CHEAPEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? The cheapest

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 97 1161 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 35 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V44 6402 RES.LIKE NATURE
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Like the nature/garden/healthiest

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 93 1117 0 Not
mentioned



6 7 79 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V45 6402 RES. OTHER REASONS
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 96 1148 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 48 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V46 6402 RES. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 85 1020 0 Not

mentioned
13 15 176 1 Mentioned
12 161 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 88

e V47 6402 COALITION GOVERNM.
o Special questions in omni

o 48. If the Social Democrats and the Conservatives jointly should get the majority of votes in the coming general
election, do you think that these two parties should form a coalition government, or do you think that these two
parties should not enter into any form of collaboration?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 21 154 1 Form

coalition
government
42 79 574 2 Do not form
coalition
government
0 0 2 3 Don't know
0 1 8
46 626 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 54

e V48 6402 WHY COALITION
o Special guestions in omni

o 49, (If form coalition government) Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 7 11 1 Something
good in
both parties

3 24 39 2 They can
supplement
each
other/better



balance

2 14 22 3 Should be
able to
cooperate

1 7 11 4 Many
similarities
0 1 2 5 Others
6 47 76 6 Don't know
88 1196 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 12

e V49 6402 WHY NOT COALITION
o Special questions in omni

o 50. (If do not form coalition government) Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 4 23 1 Impossible
3 7 38 2 Wouldn't go
7 16 93 3 Can't co-
operate/agree
11 26 149 4 Too far from
each
other/too
different
0 1 4 5 There will be
no opposition
1 2 10 6 Would each
betray their
political
platform
1 2 9 7 A 'pine’
government
is best
1 1 7 8 Not enough
changes
2 4 21 9 Conservatives
against
socialistic
welfare,
would harm
'small' people
0 1 6 10 Others
15 37 208 11 Don't know
0 1 88
58 788 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1357
Svarprocent: 42

e V50 6402 EXCISE TAX OK
o Special guestions in omni

o 55. If the 250 million kroner revenue which the state receives through excise tax on gasoline, beer and cigarettes is
a necessity, do you think that this is the best method to obtain that revenue or do you think another method is
better, e.g. excise tax on other commodities or something entirely different?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 60 562 1 Right
taxation

14 20 190 2 Taxation of
other
commodities

13 19 181 3 Other
methods

0 0 0 4 Don't know



1 8 8
31 416 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 69

e V51 6402 TAX ON LUXURIES
o Special guestions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on other expensive luxuries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 74 143 0 Not

mentioned
4 26 51 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V52 6402 TAX ON LIQUOR
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on liquor

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 86 167 0 Not

mentioned
2 14 27 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V53 6402 TAX ON COSMETICS
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on cosmetics

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 94 183 0 Not

mentioned
1 6 11 1 mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14
e V54 6402 TAX ON CARS
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on cars

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 97 188 0 Not

mentioned
0 3 6 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V55 6402 TAX ON PRIV.DRIV.
o Special guestions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on gasoline and private driving

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



14 99 192 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 2 1 mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V56 6402 TAX ON TAXFREE GASO
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on taxfree gasoline (farmers)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 98 191 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V57 6402 TAX ON TEXTILES
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on textiles + rugs

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 98 191 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14
e V58 6402 TAX ON FOOD
o Special questions in omni
o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on food

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 96 187 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 7 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V59 6402 TAX ON AMUSEMENT
o Special guestions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Taxes on amusements

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 98 191 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V60 6402 CONSUMPTION TAX
o Special guestions in omni



o 56. If other commodities - Which? Consumertax

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 88 170 0 Not

mentioned
2 12 24 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V61 6402 OTHER COMMODITIES
o Special questions in omni

o 56. If other commodities - Which? Other

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
13 90 174 0 Not

mentioned
1 10 20 1 Mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14
e V62 6402 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni
o 56. If other commodities - Which? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 66 129 0 Not

mentioned
5 34 65 1 mentioned
86 1163 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V63 6402 OTHER METHODS
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. If other methods - Which do you prefer?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 14 28 1 Government
ought to
save/cut
down on
administration

0 3 6 2 Save on
government
constructions

2 13 26 3 Save on
military costs

1 10 19 4 Direct taxes

3 6 5 Find tax-
cheaters

1 6 11 6 Raise
consumer tax

0 2 4 7 Consumer tax
that will not
effect the
'small man'

3 20 39 8 Taxes but not
on gasoline

0 1 2 9 Taxes but not



on cigarettes
1 7 14 10 Other
21 41 11 Don't know
0 4 88
85 1157 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 14

e V64 6402 NECESSARY REVENUE

o

o

Special questions in omni
58. Do you think that it was necessary for the state to obtain these 250 million kroner at all?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 37 508 1 Yes
26 26 350 2 No

37 37 498 3 Don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1357

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

O 0O 0O 0OOOOOOOOOOOOO O 0O 0OOOOOO O OO O O o0 o

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization

8A. Sex

8B. Age

: 8C. Marital status

: 9A. Occupational status for respondent

: 9B. Way of income of respondent

: 10A. Income of respondent

: 10B. Income of family

: 11A. Supporters occupation

: 11B. Schooling

: 12A. Children younger than 2 years

: 12B. Composition of family Husband

: 12B. Composition of family Housewife

: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years

: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years

: 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

: 12B. Composition of family Other adults

: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

: 13B. Size of household

: 13C. Social group

: 14A. Housewifes occupation

: 14B. Type of home

: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

: 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

33: 45. Do you think the present government has done well, reasonably well, or poorly during the time it has been
in power?

V34: 46. If you had free choice in choosing one of the following types of residence (show card) - Which one would
you prefer to live in?

V35: 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Would rather live alone /prefer to be
myself

V36: 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? More free

: 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? The best/most pleasant
: 47. What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? It is easier
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1 47.
V40: 47.
1 47.
1 47.
1 47.
1 47.
1 47.
1 47.
1 48.

56.
56.
56.
56.
56.
. 56.
. 56.
: 56.
: 56.
. 56.
: 56.
: 56.
. 57.
. 58.

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Accustomed to living like that

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? More peace and quiet

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Am alone/like to have others around

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Consideration for children

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? The cheapest

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Like the nature/garden/healthiest

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Others

What are the main reasons for you choosing this type of residence? Dont know

If the Social Democrats and the Conservatives jointly should get the majority of votes in the coming
general election, do you think that these two parties should form a coalition government, or do you think that these
two parties should not enter into any form of collaboration?

o V48: 49. (If form coalition government) Why?

o V49: 50. (If do not form coalition government) Why?

o V50: 55. If the 250 million kroner revenue which the state receives through excise tax on gasoline, beer and
cigarettes is a necessity, do you think that this is the best method to obtain that revenue or do you think another
method is better, e.g. excise tax on other commodities or something entirely different?

If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities
If other commodities

- Which? Taxes on other expensive luxuries

- Which? Taxes on liquor

- Which? Taxes on cosmetics

- Which? Taxes on cars

- Which? Taxes on gasoline and private driving
- Which? Taxes on taxfree gasoline (farmers)
- Which? Taxes on textiles + rugs

- Which? Taxes on food

- Which? Taxes on amusements

- Which? Consumertax

- Which? Other

- Which? Dont know

If other methods - Which do you prefer?
Do you think that it was necessary for the state to obtain these 250 million kroner at all?

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1964 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0OV11V12V13V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32

e Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 02
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